Klein Tools Inc.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2023/04/17

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: FCC ID: 2AI28-AESEM1

Klein Tools Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: FRN: 0025719949 Name: Klein Tools Inc. Address: 450 Bond Street LincoInshire Illinois 60069 United States Contact Person: Russ Goldmann Tel.: 847-821-3305 Email: rgoldmann@kleintools.com

Sincerely,

Klein Tools Inc. Russ Goldmann

Gust Both and